CONTENTS
H K

1. FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS. .....cciiiiimiaininiaicnmiiansianamaiansais

bt B W ST A

2. MAIM SHAFT &NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS. ..ot

LS Fr s

3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS...uiuiiiiiiiiiciiniciieiieviaien

16 E R AR A0

4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS....ccciinrimanrmmnivsarmmisnssissasis

44l b

5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..o i dsnss s srnss ivrssirsssvaarsis d vsa

BRI

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS......c s e s srss s

BE A

T~ FEEDMECHARISM COMPOMNENTS. .. oo iiasmprnesptnssthssisinia sreiyves

IR

8.PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .ciiiiiiiiieresnersnorsssnnrsssrorsonssennes

PHEEEELT (JK-T1904B FA JK-T19068 £ ] 4 1)

9. SENSOR. COMPONENTS:....cviinsivssivmrnssitonssansnsinreisnreinn ciisssrssnvnnnsin

A TF B

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. ... simsinssssissssssvas vassasirssnss s sin

S B

11, TABLE STAND COMPONENTS.....cooiii i cc e e enae

& BHLAR AT

12. CONTROL, BOX COMPONENTS... oriemsmismnrsssrmmsnnrs vass s vnssninsas sar s s

2l A

13, @PERATION PANEL COMPONENTS. ..o vsarssminsissiansasassssnsnnsnsenssainrsnsssasssnsons s snsssson

g Sl R

145 WIBTNGDIAGRANE. G C b o Ve T, Saia Vit Sl U el L i

B

15, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS.........cecaricemansianse ress s srrns s nr s srns s snns p rens smn s pe s pansnns

Pl P B0

20, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903BC1 ). irn e cviinrersssinsivasrisssnssrmnsinnss

JK-T1903B % f fiF1

21« EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JE-TI903BC2) . v siain s sadivnnbasiimoidavdes s dac

JK-T1903B+% i fifF2

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JK-T1903B SUBBCLASSES... ...,

JK -T1903 B 4

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK1904B AND 19061 cecees AR e e eR AL AR R

JK-T1904B #1 JK-T1906B £/ {12

24.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 1903BSK........cccocviiiiiiiiiiseens

JK-T1903BSK [0 0 I UJ

---------------------

--------------------

-

3

....................... 7

11

...................... 13

...................... 2"

23

26

...................... 28

~30

32

34



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

&% E7ER




e ke AEdAS DESCRIPTLON # i N [EEsE
1 1031 1022 MOTOR. COVIR KW 1 00 UE4TE
2 40351 1013 SCHEN il i SH-S040R55-5N
3 10301027 UPS10E CVER 1l s 1 100- 06178
] 40351 oay SCREW MG 1=12 ] S B SH-A061 25551
& 403 | 2065 PROTECT 0% - FLATE e o 1 100 -] 0404
B AL3S11010 SCHEW [0 1 SM- 05085551
7 TR BED CUVER LEFT RERE A B 1 L0064 TH
B N 2i6 BED COVER BIGIT A 7 | - 0GAER
4 403511011 SOHETW WA L6 i BT 5 SW-B0406R0-TP
10 A0 (s FACE COVER LT 1 100 - DR
[ HATON] FACE PLATE 8 $s. 1 G- DR
(P 10351 1012 SUHEW Wiy 2 EM-404 1055-5P
13 40202062 CTANE, B -COVER i 1 A00- 10405
i 40351 1013 BUHEN i i SM-SOA0RRE 5%
I G127 CYLINTER ARM CAP e AL IR 1 118K | GRAS
16 40326035 IHN0K COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN R 1 LAG-0RTH0
I7 A03n 2138 (MK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 2 A LB i i 1 185 OREOH
1% 0127014 [0 COVER PRESSER SPRING B 2R AL I J35-DRG0
% 10asi1a SCREW A1) 1 EM-HMOBAG 5N
0 A5 E 1015 SCHEN M4 L=11 A e A3 a SM-6i04 1 150-TF
21 40326001 IIAGE STUD RN 2 B2T07 - Th1-000
¥ 403511016 SOREW M |=6 & o LN i L] i SW-AOG062-TP
i A3 301400 (LIS THHEAD TEXSI0N ASM R S ) i (VRN KT
b1 1143160300 BOBRIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM e 1) 141-13450
45 TR TIEHEAD TENS10N DISK poitd W1 (2 Jpii26-0)2-000
. 1 142006 CONNECTING ROD SPRING Feik (1} D7 133~ 555-H00
n 11401004 TIEREAD TENSION SUT AR ) (1} 110-T2 402
H 1145 1001 NUT 11/649-40 AL S () NS-S1103k0-5P
et A0 1200 FALANCE CIWVER (7R (2 1 1186~ | BEOK
0 10351 1017 SCHEW M3 L=R ity {F A Y | 2 SM-4030R5S-SN
3l A0 8000 TIHHEAD GUIDE %0, 1 M 1 TR
e 40351 10049 SCREW MB 1=12 e eL R | SM-106 1 2555
i i ADT 13004 TIMEAD GUIDE I*LATE SR L PR 1 BLELI=2k2-000
L] ADAS1 1004 SCHEW M6 L=12 I g T I SM-106 1 255-5P
15 10015004 Lo SHARED-THIREAT-GL -4 LeEy 1 L0 15T ]
) 1035 1004 SUT W Ja g i ) I NV -S04 000055
kT3 10315010 AN THERAD GUIDE A Gy 1 200-20508
a5 103511011 SUREW WA 1=R iR i SH-B040B50-TP
i 1031 5004 TARE-L THERAD GUIDE B i | L8705 1%
Al A03SLL018 SCHEN WA L=R A AL ) 1 SW-S040B0-TF
11 103178007 [FIRAME. TIEEHAD GUIDE  CR) Fibi I HE12Y-210-000
42 A03S1 1018 SCREM MA L=R [EEaL LA 1 SM-S-HORBD-TP
o s CAUTION LABEL (25) TmEdk i CW-2002000-02
i A0A5 1 1020 SUCHEW MIYE ey 1 EM-403080 | 55
15 =2 SAFETY LAEWL-% el 1 OO0 R
L1 1141800] TIEHEAD CUTTER birek 71 | 10502500
47 i At GROUND WARK et i 10004 108
14 1h1 22006 RUIIER 110G EEAEL R 2 2 TA-DTR07T04-HO
A% 40322019 RUBHER PLUG il 5 TA-DEADED-RD
ill] A0 | 22016 RUIMER |90 il i H TA- | 05050 - RO
5l 40122017 RUBBER PLUG D=12.4 =4 [T i TA- 1250406 -R0
5 =
5 AD122007 FUBRER PG i 1 TA-1470704-RO
| nazang| PLUG il 2 TA= 1550002 RO
05 10122015 IBHER LG FILES 3 TA-2 L0050 -RO
o AU 100800 IBOHRIN WINDER UNIT - 1 2RE-GO000
57 40320005 RETAINING RING | 1y RO-D560711-KP
58 A0 2500 E-RING 4 R (1) RE -G D00M-KD
2t 40308012 IATW HEARING SPACER il (1) 2RZ-A0RH
i) J0A2 T2 BN SPRIMG R E (1) DEE-E1GDD
il 40327022 ITTW SPRING i (1) 2E2-RITOI
B ADA0 1006 JATW HASE i (1) 262-HO10%
B3 10412125 [TW (M PLATE i (1} 262-60208
i1 10302012 [TW SHAFT ek (12 2h2-H080]
A5 2012 [T LEVER SHAFT ELERILIL (1)  26z-RI00R
Bt 4031228 |59 LEVIEH RN T (1 282-61107
67 10351 1052 SCREN L AT (1) SM-5O4DB5G-SN
fif 40328008 WASHER 4, SX10%0, 8 ik (13 WP-EORNG-SC
i 10302014 (TW BASE SHAFT 43 FTR L ] (1) 262-80MT7
Ti 10324015 [T _BEARTNG ik (207 SEZ-RLNG
7l AA0401 ATW SHAFT HASE ek fer @ (1) 26Z-H04DE
T2 1030102 ITW SPACTER (PR L (1) Z62-B1206
i’ 40310004 AW CAM LEVER sk (13 2BE-H0E0G
M J0as5 14002 SCHEW M5 L=5 Wy (1) SU-BOSO5X-TP
i Auansags ITW WHEEL il L LRI 1) S62-BOB04
F 4035 19023 SCHEN MAXR ERFE L Al b T (2 SH-HO40R0E- T
i 403270 ITTW TORSTON SPRING P (1) 2e2-H0T03
T8 40322030 [TW WHEEL RUBEER e (12 26261500
T 10130016 SUHEW il 5 —-——— -
Bl LR UBHER PLLG 1 5 TA- 1 050504-K0
Bl 10322014 NIETLE BAR UPPRER DBUSH CAP ITREELE 1 224-01409
K3 A03R0025 (W] |ETH] 1 s —
84 1031 1030 BED FITTING BASE il 1 ———————



2. MAIM BHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
LiRE AR

-

=

. N\ = '
' : o
)
A\

i N\ 5
\ ~" 13 \
g M\ / il I A
\ N
g
A i — PIovT
- 8

|

|

I

141
12 |
I

|

I

I

I




P b /ANIGI L DESCRIPTION gAY JHAE [ %
1 40302007 MATNSHAFT - 1 400-10572
2 BEARINGBUSH-A-ASM R AU 2 400-10415
3 40303012 BEARINGBUSH-A e (2) 400-10416
4 403S14005 SCREWM6L=8 AR RET (4) SM-8060812-TP
5 B10002 BEARING LIRS i 1 SB-1200018-00
6 B10002 BEARING FAh7ggs O 1 SB-1200018-00
7 40324004 BEARING Hik 1 SB-1200017-00
- BEARINGBUSH-B-BSM R 1 400-10418
9 40303013 BEARINGBUSH-B BAE (1) 400-10419
10 403514005 SCREWM6L=8 SR ERIRE] 2 SM-8060812-TP
11 40325014 CRANK-ROD-ALL-ASM SEFFALLE 1 400-31136
11—01 40323007 LINOLEUM e 2
11—02 40328027 CONNECTTHEBEARINGRETATNER o2 vieel ] 2
11—03 42305001 CONNECTINGROD MERT 1
11—04 40324014 NEEDLEROLLERBEARING 1 -
11—05 40326026 PENDULUMGEARSHAFT 1 -
11—06 40310007 ECCENTRIC L 2 - —
12 40312064 CRANK-ROD-SUUPORT-PLATE JEFFRIR 1 400-10421
13 403817001 SCREWM3L=6 SEFTRIBIRET (3) SM-1030601-SP
14 40322023 PLUGD=6. 71.=7 EELRIIES (2 TA-0670604-R0
15 40322024 OILSEAL iHh2E (2) 101-08009
16 40325017 OSCILATOR 2 1 400-06561
17 40312065 WASHER A 6V 400-26818
18 403514006 SCREW P AT (2) SM-8480652-TP
19 H05008 E-SHPEADSNAPRING (8mm) R &) RE-0800000-K0
20 403811021 SCREWM6L=4. 5 TR RET 1 SM-6060550-TP
21 4033800200 THREADTAKEUPCOMPL PRERIEFT AL 1 400-06529
2 THREADTAKEUPLEVERASM PeEAT AL 1 400-06530
23 40324005 BEARING & (2) SB-1200018-00
24 40324004 BEARING il 7 (2 SB-1040016-00
25 40338003 THREADTAKEUPLEVER Bkt (1) 400-06531
26 40313008 THREADPASSBUSH LA (1) B1908-505-000
27 —— NEEDLEBARCRANKRODASM EHFTEERT 4L A oY) 400-06531
28 40303014 NEEDLEBARCRANKRODMETAL ERTAE 1 228-91204
29 40305011 NEEDLEBARCRANKROD EHFE AT (€] 400-06537
30 40324007 BEARING TN 7R (1) SB-1080023-00
31 403530011 LEFTSCREW W4T (1) B1903-552
32 40305012 THREADTAKEUPCRANK U A (1) 400-06532
33 40304008 NEEDLERODCRANK Bl 1 400-06537
34 40322025 BEARINGSUPPORT oyl 2 228-91204
35 40324008 BEARING RIS 2 SB-3070002-0A
%6 BEARING IV 2 SB-3070002-0B
37 BEARING REHRK 2 25B-3070002-0C
38 BEARING & 2 2SB-3070002-0D
39 0 THRUST-COLLAR-ASM P AL 1 400-10434
40 40308007 THRUST-COLLAR 48 1 400-10435
41 403514007 THRUST-COLLAR-SCREW P T 2 400-10436
L — BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL-ASM ke 1 400-10533
43 40335002 BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL i 6V 400-10534
44 403514008 BTW-DRIVING-WHEELSCREW SR IRET 2 400-10533
45 40310005 COUNTERWETGHT FFFF 1 400-10423
16 403513007 COUNTERWETGHTSCREW EIRFE RLARET 1 400-06517
47 403S13008 BOLTM8L=13 S T 1 SM-6081252-TP
48 403514006 SCREWM6 X 0. 751.=6 P2 Mg 1 SM-8480652-TP
49 403811022 SCREW 14T 1 SM-6061200-SP
50 40328018 WASHER11. 6 X8. 2X0. 6 A 1 WP-0820516-SP
51 40326034 THREAD-TAKE-UP-CRANK-SHAFT BREEFFARY 1 400-11902
52 CRANK-BALANCER-ASM PATHAL 1 400-10437
53 40312066 CRANK-BALANCER-FIX-PLATE [l 3 A (1) 400-10439
54 403511023 CRANK-BALANCER-F IX-PLATE-SCREW AT U] 2 400-10440
55 40312067 ACSERVOMOTOR AT 1 400-10438
56 403812065 BOLT L] 4 SL-6052592-TN
57—01 40301023 COUPLING1 AR R )
57—02 40301024 COUPLING2 fe B T
57—03 40322028 DAMPINGRUBBER IRIERRRE 1
58 403514005 SCREWM6L=8 SEHLRIEET 4 SM-8060812-TP
59 40311003 PULLEY T 1 B1212-210-D00
60 40337005 REVOLVINGDIRECT TONLABEL Frid 1 B1144-210-000
61 40326004 HANDPULLEYSHAFT Tt 1 265-00306
62 P03002 SPRINGPIN4 X 14 il 1 PS-0400142-KH
63 403511003 SET-SCREW IBAT 1 A1230-500-00A
64 40327004 SPRING Hhs 1 GAF-0100700
65 40325010 GEARA LA N 1 400-06515
66 403514010 SCREWMAL=3 TFREWHE AT 2 SM-8040310-SS
67 40325011 GEARB THeh v 1 400-06516
68 403814010 SCREWMAL=3 TR IR 2 SM-8040310-SS
69 40302015 NEEDLEBAR ETFF 1 400-10573
70 40104002 NEEDLEBARCLAMP FEFFERAE 1 B1411-552-000
71 401811014 SCREW9/64-40L=6 FEATEERAEIRET 1 SS-6090670-TP
72 41709001 SLIDEBLOCK B 1 B1414-555-000
73 40303015 NEEDLERODMETAL AR 1 400-10441
74 40303016 NEEDLERODLOWERMETAL AR EE 1 400-10442
75 40313009 THREADGUIDE ik 2 1 400-10574
% NEEDLEBARTHREADGUTDE Tidgk 1 D1405-L7A-M00
7701 40317011 NEEDLEDP X 5#11 HLEFDP X 5811 1 MDP—500B2100
78 02 40117001 NEEDLEDP X 5#16 HLEFDP X 5816 1 MDP-500B1101
79 03 40319006 NEEDLEDP X 5#19 HLEFDP X 5819 1 MDP-500B1400
80 201511005 SCREWM1/8 X 441=5. 5 SCEIRET T
81 403813015 SCREWMAL=16 EaGE3a) 2 SM-8480652-TP
82 403814005 SCREWM6L=8 O L BRET 2 SM-8060812-TP
83 40333004 ACSERVOMOTOR b L L 1 400-28015
84 403514005 SCREWM6L=8 12ET 2 SM-6061250-TP
85 41709002 STIDEBLOCK LS ) —
86 40311302 FAN A 1
87 403513011 SCREWM6L=8 k] 3
NOTE (JEF¢) : 01, +=+++-FOR 1900BM/BF 1900BM/BF ]

02, “FOR 1900BS 1900BS% fi]

03y weeees FOR 1900BH 1900BH% ]






IS i SalS  DESCRIPTION ki HIfE [ adsie &
1 IIJH:H'I-I F] PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR I ER L |
2 403511026 SCREW M5 L=16 £ HLERET 1 e
3 40324009 BTW BEARING Yl RGOD0ZENR 1 SB-1100024-00
i oas1a011 HLRIH W L=8 SHLET 1 SM-GOA0S02-TP
5 0304013 ILLER 4 ﬁ_Fa 1 #35-17501
i 0AS 20004 n:.w I-tDL[_TH SHAFT T 1 ADO-40256
7 ADAS 160D KUT MaX0, 7 L 2 NM-GO40001-5P
[ ADA 12068 LIFTER LINK A ASM, R Hibg 1 A00-06661
] A0IZG016 L:L'-.*.u'rl\{. 5|L&E T {26 ba 1 400-06716
10 403514 3 R L 1 SH-BOBO812-TF
11 AN 12069 ||um{ COVER |=1 SHOSPRING I [ ——
12 403511027 HOOK COVER PUSH SPRING SCREW i B MR ] 1 SM-A0408R5-5P
13 40127019 SPRING o 1 13515606
14 ADIIZI1800  SENSOR SLIT AsM Fh G A AR £1 1 ] —_—
15 403514012 SCREW M5 1=4 5 54 2 Sy-RO40412-TP
16 0312071 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE I 1 A00-10443
17 403513011 SCREW M6 L=18 ] 1 SH-6040802-TP
18 A0AZ0005 PHTO SENSOR s 1 EO-0005700-04
14 40351 1044 HINGE SCREW [=7 H=4 e R T I o——————

DHE L

HINGE SCREW [=8 H=3, 2

Sl-083LET

IJt

40108004

AU 207

THRLIST CULLAR ASM

WIPER BASE PLATE

SE0G40216-TF

'|fJi FEIR 5 e

SM-4040855-58

! A0ASZ0010 1 TP
22 103516006 NUT WM& !ﬂﬂj 1 N-GOS0001-5P
& 403520011 SCREW MG L=18 el 1 SD-0700406-TF
2 10305013 CONNECTING ARM m*ﬂﬂwﬂlm _ 1 A00-06671
25 SO0 SCREW MG |=]8 M |8 §[ GR/TTO, |-2008 | SH-GOGIR02-TP
26 40326017 CONNECTING SHAFT Iilm# 1 265-00405
27 100330 LOWERING ARM e H b | —————
28 SO500 SCREW M6 L=18 ME X TR A TERST GR/TTO, 1-2008 1 SH-BOGBISO2-TP
2 103520012 HINGE SCREW D=T.94 =6 A He () b T 1 SO-0790606-TP
30 4038 | GO0T KUT Mi Hr He (H b | NU-HOBOO00T-CF
7] AZ L2008 LOWERING FUT s G he 1 20549-920
40 40312008 CONNECTING LINK R 1 41-04400
KR] ADAS20015 HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 $e i B T ] 1 Sh-10M406-TF
Er] 40312151 WIPER CONNECTING LINK ERE N RS { —
v A i 'TPER -STOPPE 1 SO 06 TF
R 40127011 SPRTNG g 1 135-09708
47 A0TL215200 WIPER CONNECTING-ARM-ASM kit }Hﬁﬁlh‘ 1 25135
44 40108011 THRUST COLLAR ASM 4, 2 RC-04T0611-KP
k1| 10326040 WIPER CONNECTING-LINK-SHAFT Hfhilﬁlﬂa‘l 1 —
40 405513021 KIPER -STOPPER A ]
11 A0312154 WIPER CONNECT ING-PLATE FiEE T ] —
42 4031207700 WIPER C ASM FIERFFH T 1 40017202
13 A0S 16008 NUT M ui i} 1 NM-GOBODDS-SC
IJFEHHH-t 1 RC-D4T0611-KP

1

1

1

1

1

]

1

1

1

403511027 HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=2.1 HE&:HH
18 10328019 WASHER g WP—D450801-5P
14 AN32R015 WASHER Lk WP-D450802-5P
il AO32E042 WASHER L b 24010]
5l AQIZR0O1R EASHER I ¥P-0820516-5P
a2 10129001 RETAINING RING 4.7 £ RE-DG00000- KD
51 40312013 SCREW W5 L-6 |



4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T ShER

4849
-
.r‘"f N\




MR | S N DESCRIPTION #ER F )3 i
I A011015 CABLE CLIP e 1 HE-D015000-00
2 10312079 01L-PIPE-HOLDER A% He i 1 AD0-12127
] A03s130138 SCREW M4 L=6 AT He bR AT 3 SM-B0M0G02-TP
1 40312080 TURE-CLAMP TR 1 400-13721
5 J03=] 1028 SCREW 8 =8 AT | SL-0 08RG ] -S0
e —— THRUST-COLLAR-ASY. EITERE 1 A 10464
T ADGEORO0E THRUST-COLLAR el (1) 40010467
% 403140135 THRUST-COLLAR-SCREN i (23 ADBO-10469
] ——————
4030302 R-SHAFT-GEAR- A ] AB0- 16077
42303001 LOWER-SHAFT-GEAR e 1 =
10-02 A03s16011 NUT M12%1 i £t} | ———————
10-03 40328024 WASHER 1R | -
1M 11424001 BEARING L1 2 ——
10-05 40325015 GEAR e i |
11 42302007 OSCTLLATOR SHAFT faLo 48 1 —_—
12 40311016 SCREW M6 L=6 T 2 SM-R060612-TP
13 ADI2009 LOWER SHAFT 5t 1 ADO-10575
14 40111005 CABLE BAND 340 2 FA-G500B01-00
15 40322026 011, WICK PHESSER % ] AD0-06578
16 403s14014 SCRER TR T L i SM-BOGDE10-TP
17 40314005 SCREW M6 =8 WEr 2 SM-BOG0R1Z-TP
18 403 1R00700 SHUTTLE ASM. HHH 1 40006573
19 40315010 SHUTTLE W €1y AD0-065T4
20 - SHUTTLE OIL FELT & W L2y [BIA20-210-D00
21 ——— SHUTTLE OIL FELT A T 1) BIHZI-210-DO0
22 40327007 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING W (23  DB1822-215-P0O
23 40129001 E-RING 3 =W (2)  RE-0300000-K0
29 40326008 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING HAC G (23  265-01RGR
25 40312021 ONCE THROUGH 011 FELT PRESSER i i 1) 14104004
6 403s11029 SCREW M2 L=3.5 ] (20 SM-G02MB0-TP
27 40323002 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH 011 FELT T 1) 141-03807
28 40312120 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE H BRI (1) ABO-D6STT
29 401511046 SCREW T €2)  SM-4030455-5P
30 41723026 O1L WICK @Hfl (263 (o
Al 41723026 011 WICK ] (1,43 CQ-2000000-00
a2 12921002 TUBE A (1)  236-30007
a4 _— IhE T (0 6)  236-30007
1| A0I22029 SHUTTLE PACKING el M €23 135-20807
45 40326019 SHUTTLE ~PACE-ADTUSTING IR R sl I A00-1047]
36 A03s1 1011 SCREW M4 =6 A B A 1 SM-BOM0E50-TP
a7 40328020 SHUTTLE BEARING RING L5 2 ADO-065TA
a8 40322031 SHUTTLE DIL SEAL it 2 ADD-O65TE
49 40324010 BEARING AR 2 SH-3080010-04
10 —— BEAR NG : 4 sl
41 = BEARING Arer 2 SB-3080010-0C
42 ———————— PEARING AR 2 SE-3080010-00
13 40327014 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING B4t 0y | RIB 16210000
44 403s11029 SCREW M2 L=3.5 LT 2 SH-A02MBO-TP
15 —————— | 8\E RESSER A% ) 1 141-0%253
e — INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. B. . 1 141-03352
47 A03 18004 [NNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. C. K | 141-03658
1R - DRIVER ASM. FRH R 1 ADO-11512
A% ————  SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM 17 HE T 1 ADO- 14963
50 401513005 SCREW 3/16-28 =120 sl {1y  S5-B]2]212-TF
Al 40118503 SHUTTLE-DRIVER RO 2y  400-11511
52 ———————— SHUTTLE-DRIVER T {2y ADO-108TS
A1 40118502 BORBIN CASE ASM.  (RACING PREVE) o i PH2H- G800
51 40118004 BOBBIN o 1 138-12102
55 42310018 ORL WICK PERSSER LB ] AD0- 10473
56 40323004 LOWER SHAFT-GEAR-FELT i (17 400-10474
57 40108005 THRUST COLLAR ASM i hhag i CS5-0RO0R1C-5H
&R 201s14002 SCREW T 2 151602002
0] 41722016 SHUTTLE OIL FELT A R i 142274101
60 403:1 1028 SCRER M4 =8 i1 ] S48 150
6l 0311016 CABLE CLIP H g 2 HN-D0IH000-08
62 403511028 SCREW W 1L=8 YuER PEmET 2 SL-1M0891-5C
61 403s11011 SCREW M5 L=R i T i SM-4050855-5P
il 41736002 TERMINAL e i —_—
65 4171100300 011 TANK ASML 3ol T 3 41 ] ——
[T 01 40118501 SHUTTLE T 1 ADO-0658H0
67 02 40318501 SHUTTLE CH) HT 1 —_———————
65 - SHUTTLE CHD i | —_
(] ———————— BOBRIN CASE ASM. e 1 ———————
it} ————  HOHRIN o M g s
71 A03s11030 SHUTTLE-ASM-SCRERW WA e i AD- 10470
72 A03=14021 SCRER AT 1 SM-B061050-T1
73 403514005 SCREW T 1 HHOZR2004
T 403=14005 SCREW T I HHOZHZ004
15 1252|005 TURE [l 3% e
Th 12936003 TERMINAL i U i =
7 42311002 TERMINAL L g P ————— -
T8 403513011 SCREW HAT 2
) 413s30021 SURER 8R4 I
b -|_|:|.'1-|1ﬂ‘3] HED FITTING MASE ;[;ﬂJ],E{; 1 —_
.\'{:mL‘EE}; 01, ===FOR 190005 19006 & 1]
02. ++-FOR 1900BH [ S00RN-E H



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R




B ik AEE DESCRIPTION EA HAE 3
1 20330024 TENSION RELEASE SOLENDID RV b R A I SA4REH001
2 LOZ031 BOLT M4XR W waNs 1 017400802
3 WO2008 WASHER SPRING 2-4 FRUARM 2-9 I D2R0AD246
1 wo1001 WASHER PLANT W4 Toafum M4 2 025040236
5 LOZ03E BOLT M4X14 W Max14 2 017401415
3 K01024 KET 3 WA e W 2 021400306
3 wo1001 WASHER PLANT M4 T4 Ma I DEE0M0236
] A1 722020 SOLEROID CUSHION oL e A i 1 ARGSHI00
4 21712099 SETTING PLATE SOLENOID W R SR | SAB3SS001
1] _—
1 2032604 1 TENTION RELEASE RAR Fel b l =
12 H05028 RATAINING RING E4 el k4 1 D480M0342
13 W0 1004 WASHER PLANT M5 T W5 | D2A0S0236
I 11727013 SPARING COMPRESS 10N o [ SA334R001
5 41711013 SOLENGID COVER el S S 1 SAZ349002
16 417530012 SHOULDE SCREW 7-3 eI T-3 I SAZ308001
17 41722021 0 RING P7 ot Ery [ CHIDOTOTO
18 01 4013100300 SECOND THREAD TENTION ASM Sel L | S
149 02 40A3 100500 SECOND THREAD TENTION ASM, il g 1 ——rrrr
20 101 26004 SECOND THREAD TENT 0N _ROD R (—h) I BE302-280000
21 40115006 SCREW 9/64-40 1L=5.9 WEM/ B0 =59 l S5-ROS0610-5P
22 0103010 THREAD TENTION ROD. LARGH AL I B2 5-280000
3 0112028 THREAD TENTION DISK PRESSER 9 S [0 | B3107T-804000
24 20127007 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING Bk A | E3112-761000
25 _—
26 40127008 TENTION SPRING ELFIE I BAT-232000
bk _—
b1 40111004 THREAD TENTION NUT Ik A7 501 I BA119-7T1000
0 0112029 ROTATING STOPPER AW I B3120-125000
30 A401 12026 THREAD TENTION DISK ] C 2 BI326-012000
a1 0112027 THREAD TENTION DISK PRESSER Ak 1 LT o e I B3132-55200d
a2 40126007 TENTION RELEASE PIN kDR | —
€l 403514016 SCREW ME X 16 deih B AT I
&7 4013100400 FIRT THREAD TENTION ASM, ik AiE |
35 0126010 THHEAD TENTLON RoD A 4 | B3lE3-352000
a5 401516010 THREAD TEXTION NUT Far i Bf | P3125-012000
a7 0112016 THREAD TENTION DISK e oy [ i 2 E3126-012000
38 0127009 TENTTON SPRING $o (o o 1 BI115-232000

NOTE(RE®R) © 01, -==-~FOR 180085 19008 H

(2, eese

=FOR 1S00RH

[e00mE L 1



BY LR A4

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-11 -



B ik AR DESCRIPTION ALY Hlt W34 s
] 42310001 THREAD TRIMMER CAM e Y I AM-06711
2 40314017 SCREW 2§ 2 SH-BOS05H2-TP
3 A0IZR019 WASHER "y 1 WP-M50801-5P
1 40320000 CAM ROLLER SHAFT ] 1 A00-40256
5 4005 1 6005 NUT M4Y0. 7 i 2 NM-RO0001-SP
[ 40312101 THREAD TRIMMER LINE ASM. RN I A00-08712
7 40320010 HINGE SCREW DR H=3, 2 AT I SO-0HODS27-TP
] A3 1BODG NUT M5 i} I NM-BO30001-5P
9 A0E26016 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT [ s 4 1 A-067 16
10 Ais 1 4005 SCREW M6 =8 l | SM-ROGORLE-TE
11 A 2004 CONSECTING BAR FER A i AO-06T17
2 40312000 THREAD-TRIMMER-SENSOR-SLIT A I AM-10525
13 A03s130143 SCREW M4X0. 7 L=6 AT I SH-BOA0R0E-TP
11 40330022 PHOTD SEXSOR {1 I HO-0022300-00
15 S0100:3 SCREW M4 =12 L B 1) s AT I SL-404129]-5C
16 40312049 THREAT-TR IMMER-SENSOR-BASE T4 R o 1 A 10526
17 A03s11027 SCREW wieT 2 SH-4040855-5P
I8 01 4031501400 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. . A e 1 A0-06722
14 02 4031501500 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. . N P I AM-06T23
AN & IFE P PEATE = ry [:l F — {8 T,
21 ADES 30004 THREAIN CUTTER LEVER SHAFT [ 1 B2417-280-000
2 A01 15002 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE FhaL b (1) B2426-280-000
23 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE Fr4l4 {1y 141-09607
2 ————————  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE L (1) P2426-282-000
25 40151 7006 SCREW 3/32-56 =2 2 TR A gl {2}  S5-1060210-TP
6 0315013 NEEDLE PLATE P iy A00-06721
27 40119002 FIXING KNIFE 85 714 (1) R2424-280-000
28 01511020 SCREW 9/64-40 1=3,5 ) {2} 55-7090410-5P
29 40105003 MOVING KNIFE LINK TR (1} B218-280-000
a0 401 (RI009 THEEAD CUTTER LEVER BING TR (1) [2d16-280-000
a1 4011202000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. . SMALL TR AR T (1) B2415-280-0A0
az 4011202200 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , LARGE & ISR AT (1) B2414-280-0A0
31 A0 520008 SCREW 1076440 L=4.0 WEM1L" /64-40. L=1.0 (1) S5-B110430-TP
a4 A0 28005 WASHER L] (1) WP-DM50846-5P
a3 401511021 SUREW 1076440 L=T §1L1° /8440, L=T {1} S5-T110740-TF
BT A0 28005 MOV ING KENIFE WASHER © LT (1) B2423-280-00C
ay m—— HOWING KNIFE WASHER A 114 (1) B2423-280-004
SR HOVING BNIFE WASHER B $: TD Bl (1) E2423-280-008
m ——— MOVING KNIFE WASHER D LRI (1) B2422-280-000
40 . MOV NG BNIFE WASHER E TR {1} R2423-280-00F
11 A0 19001 MOVING ENIFE ASM, 0 (1) B2421-280-0A0
42 401520007 HINGE SCREW D=5 =09 Lo 0e5, 0 11=0,9 (1) S-0500091-TP
43 A0S 17002 SCREW M4 L= e 4 SM-1040650-TP
44 A0 9 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A Tk I 263-15606
{3 ————————  NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B :gﬁ L 263-15705
I ———————— NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C : I 263-15804
47— ——  NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D W I 263-15903
48 01 4231500300 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, b I —_—
I T — NEEDLE PLATE ASM. H b 1 ————————
NOTE (FEFE) 201, =»-FOR 190085 1900654 Fif
02, wseeFOR (SO0 LS00
03, =====FOR [SH00BM/BF L SO0RM/BE T

04, wreeFOR 1906B5

190405, 1906EST]



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X FH AT

Y



Y i SE4S DESCRIPTION ¥ B . = it [G¥aEE
1 A0A33014 ¥ FEED WOTOR 'chukt-JJMIHL I 40425901
2 A03= 13016 SCREW M4 L=16 2 SH-4041655-5P
3 ADNZA0 2 X FEED GEAR MIulfrlf"'ﬂhw i 265-01403
1 40314018 SCREW MBXG 2 SH-ROBOGOZ-TP
5 10333015 Y FEED MOTOR ‘:ﬂ}hllml H] | 1040 daan
] 10311015 SCREW M4 L=11 [T 2 SH-BO41L50-TP
7 40312092 Y- FEED-MOTOR-BASE &'m-umnmaam 1 A00- 10536
] 10311015 SCREW M4 L=11 el 2 SH-BO41150-TP
) 40325013 Y FEED GEAR Yok il & I 2501502
10 403s] Y e ; SW-B060602-TP
1 40325014 CLOTH FEED ARM W J L5 3 T I A6 36
12 40326011 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT TR i ] 1 1 35— 16208
13 403s14005 SCHEW MBXS T 1 SH-ROBOR1Z-TP
14 ADAZE020 SLIDE BLOCE STUD A 1 2R2-23305
|5 40309003 SUUARE BLOCK ﬂw | B1414-232-000
16 A0 s 1005 SCREW MBXS H] I SH-ROGORIZ-TP
17 40325016 Y FEED SHAFT ¥ i 4 4l I 400-06738
18 40303007 BUSHING . REAR S £ 2 B250Y-T04-000
19 40304009 Y FEED ARM ¥ i & oy b I 265-00009
20 LLAS 14004 SCHEW 1/4-40 |L=6 i1 2 SS-BEG0G12-TP
21 A01S20018 HINMGE STUD i i 135-17404
22 10312093 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE il W SR 1 10006740
23 40as1011 SCREW {Iess N B e T 3 SM-B040650-TP
24 ADA010 CLOTH FEED PLATE 1 tﬂg’;ﬂﬂ I 400-06737
4031 204 "LOTH FEED PRESSE | A00-06739
28 403517002 SCREW MA L=6 o s BOEET 4 SM-10H0650-TP
27 40330022 PHOTO SENSOR X ) M8 i I HE-DO22300-00
2K 403511043 SCHEW MAXO. 7 L=12 A R AT SL-1041281-5C
20 40312035 SENSOR 1 NSTALLING BASE X fei 0 i i L41-11702
30 403211027 SUREW BHET 2 SM-40 0855 -5
3l A0312139 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT A1) 5 1 141-11504
32 403511011 SCREW M1 L=6 1l %O b T I SM-BO406R0-TP
b K] 40330010 PHOTO SENSOR ¥ [ei W I HR-0005700-0A
a4 Iﬂ.i-ﬁ] 1044 SCREW M3 L=12 ¥ i suhmmr #1 | SL-40301291-50
NSOR ] NSTALLING BASE YA ] 141-1180]
46 10 s.-\nu.a. SCHEW [1T) 1 SH-4040855-5P
kY| 40312036 LEXGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT ¥ 1 A e b 1 141-38402
I8 401511024 SCREW 11/64-40 =4, 1 AT 1 S5-6110480-5P
10 40312095 SUPPORT PLATE LR 1 A00-39255
40 40313011 SCREW M4X0. 7 =R i1 2 SH-B040802-TF
11 A0301020 FEED BRACKET B L I 400-39013
42 40109004 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE B 5 B2549-280-000
13 40126021 BALL HEATINER ek b I R25S4R-280-000
44 401515007 SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 BT I 55 t-:huam TP
o L r] W iy 3 0 VST

46 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK I Bla14232 i]ﬂﬁ.
a7 ——————— GUIDE ROLLER it I Bl414232-008
14 ADA0R010 THRUST COLLAK 1kt 2 C5-0800881-TF
48 10314019 SCREW M5 L=5 e 4 SM-8050512-TP
50 J0gR019 WASHER e 4 WP-D450R01-SP
51 A0 2096 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT EFHEF (i) 1 262-04008
5 403120497 LIFTING LEVER LEFT ETHFF (55D 1 2HE2-04107
53 40127027 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING o W 2 141-05407
54 40126022 SPRING SUSPENS1ON LR L] 1 135184501
55 40112051 WORE CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE JLPIﬂg_H_Z l 135 | RROR
B 01517007 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 ) 5 £5-2110930-5P
57 401511021 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 el 4 S5-TLLO740-TP
58 4012707 FINGERGUARD R T I 135-33104
5 0000 emm———— FINGERGUARD W 1 13548300
fill 40151 R008 SCRFN L/R-44 L=2 8 PUET " /R-4q. |=2 8 2 S5-ROROE10-TP
Al A1 16004 WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT T T HER0 (A7) 1 135 1 2RO
62 40116001 WORE CLAMP FOOT . LEFT F TR I L35~ 18709
63 @ ——— WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT CAiy EM 1 13548102
64 —————  WORK tI..\J.'II' murr + LEFT AT [RE i 1 35-48201
6§ 000 CA7) TR ] 135-42915
66 P ————— T T ] I.I.n\.'HE' mn . LEFT UAe ) e i 135-43012
67 A0 209800 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM, ETFMAYHF (4 1 AM-06T15
6 4031 2095900 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R ASM, EFHMYEF () I 400-06747
] 05030 SCREW ME L=18 TGRS I SU-BOBIROZ-TP
il 40128013 WASHER 6. 21351 l | Wp-DG21016-SD
71 AORE2100 HIDBEN-PLATE u BH R ] 100-10570
72 10311035 SCREW M3 L=5 2 SH-5030501-SC
73 al 40315000 FEED PLATE A JA:H BEn | ERHED I 141-18107
T4 02 40315020 FEED PLATE R  FHILR 1 141-16206
i5 03 40315012 FEED PLATE € melec (D ] Li5-54R03
Th 04 40315021 FEED PLATE D i Fh kD 1 141~ 16800
78 103513003 SCREW M8 1.=10 WETNEX10 1 SH-3061052-T1
b AD128013 WASHER &, 2X13X1 L I WP-D621016-5D
S0 A032E02] LIFTING LEVER SHAFT I = P8 I A00-39012
Al J0s13016 SCRER W4 1L=20 £l 2 SM-4042055-SP
B2 A0D2R0149 WASHER UV 2 Wi-0450801-5F
ROTECGGESE) 100, -==--FR 190085 1 00%HS 4 1]
02, wreers FOR 190084 190080 1]
03, ---FOR 1900BH 19008H -1
04. ==-=FOR 19000F 19008F 4 i



8. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HORMELE (JK-T1904B F2 JK-T1906B & ] 1+ 1)

| —29

_15_



e R SR DESCRIPTION SEL iR EE - R

| 42301001 STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER [ R ] ———————
2 42326002 ROLLER Sl 1 -

3 BORG10 BEARING A ok 2

1 42312007 STEPPING CLAMP LIFTER ROD Ik AT [ ————————
5 2] 00 ADIUSTING PLATE Ko s D 4 1

[ 42526008 ROLLER LY | ———————
7 123= 16001 T MUT THTaR B |

% 42328001 WASHER 1L I ———————
4q A282H002 WASHER 400 i |

10 423220002 SUREW mﬁ'eﬂ ] |  ———————
I -Jz'sﬁmn-_- CAM T 1 I
12 BOG00EG REARING M HhR 1

13 423520003 SCREW il Lo T ff =S
B AD9SIE0LE KUT 11/84 iR EEL 16 1

15 4252200004 SCREW $ilifo ] ] =
16 42312014 CONNECTING BAR U3 L A 4T 1

17 4201003 LOWERING ARM I i B e 1 - -
18 117515011 SCREW M3, 57512 METME, 5TXIZ l =
149 423520005 SCREW il i WMER] 1

] 116 WiRE { i ———————
2] ATH2018 PRESSER RAR ﬂ?ﬁh‘- e
22 42227002 PRESSER BAR SPRING IR i

a3 40428021 WASHER L I o
2 1814017 SUREW AT B e
a5 1035 16004 MUT W4 ik yi =

26 BoionT HEARING i 2f I Ty
27 09006 SCREW MAN4 WA 1

bel] 03s11027 SCREW £ L REST X 2

24 A1T0a015 PRESSER BAR BUSH - 4ih e 1

a0 123250001 SUREW e = e
al 42327001 TR 2 1

a2 0227042 APRIMG 1o i S
a3 124520009 SCREW M3, 5X12 S EETMA, 5X 12 1

iR 0085 14005 SCREW HATHEXE | ————
a3 4231 200500 PRESSE A S AT ik ]

T WD BASHE I3 ]

ar L2441 1003 PRESSER FOOT WRENCH e[k e F i =
b1 AR2G01T CONNECTING SHAFT b i

a9 42312002 ADJUSTING PLATE M |
40 1232012 FOLLOWER ASW & ]

41 42312013 HOOK COVER PUSH SPRING MmEN 1

42 [ 29530003 ADTUSTING SCREW M |  ——
13 A1Toem7 PRESSER BAR SPRING GUIE 0 4 1) |

4 12616001 NUT {0V b 4 1 ———
15 A a0 PRESSER BAR CLAMP T 06 e 3 |

A6 o o

.17 HOS003 E-SHAPEDSNAP RING 5 LW ER :

] 113511002 SCREW WSX10 e MaX10 1

A% 123520006 SCREW Al ] 1

50 A5 14006 SCREW &H ] = —
al 42526004 ROLLER i 1

52 SO 2B006 WASHER Ll 1

53 40129001 E-SHAPEDSNAP RING 6 B EB i

54 3514005 SUREW MEXE HATMEXR 1

53 3514005 SCREW 1 = =
BT BT WASHER ﬁ%m |

57 wil | (19 BASHER i P ———————
A% 42327004 SPRING I i



9. SENSOR COMPONENTS

2RI XA

IS R SdlfES DESCRIPTION AR HE ) 4 Y
1 40330036 AT SENSOH CABLE ASM T HE A R 7% L Y 1 400-057249
2 40330037 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y ] {2 L 5 1 400-05731
4 10330038 X SENSOR CABLE ASM LR LA ) 1 400-05730
5 40330039 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM LUEL g ] 1 400-05733
B SEEEERE SAFETY SW_ASM S I L 1 400-06495
7 40312131 SAFETY SW BASE e o 1 400-06496
8 40312132 SAFETY SWITCH ASM AT 1 236-38100
g 403520020 SAFETY SW ASM SHAFT Hh{r AT 1 400-06497
10 40327024 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7 i 8 1 236-38208
11 40312133 SAFETY SWITCH NUT AT 1 236-38406
12 4033003200 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM o A T 6 M I L 1 400-05734
13 403511050 SCREW M2 1=12 Rl 2 SM-4021201-5C
14 40111005 CABLE BAND Lot 1 EA-9500B01-00
15 403511010 SCREW M5 L=8 ] 1 SM-4050855-5P
Lii 4033001300 INT PCH ASM SrHECA T 1 400-05664
17 403230034 INT PCR ik 1 40005660
|8 40330035 INT CABLE ASM S e i e 1 400-05725
19 413513008 SCREW M4 L-8 HETH T | SL-4040881-5F
20 40330040 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM iR 1 141-15554
21 403511027 SCREW M4 L=8 gl 1 SM-4040855-5P
29 40111005 CABLE BAND iR 6 EA-9500B01-00
23 40311023 CABLE BAND 150 L4 3 EA-9500B02-00
24 40211024 CABLE CLIP £y 1 HY-0015000-0K
25 403511027 SCREW M4 1=8 Wi 1 SM-4040855-5P
26 413530007 STUD SE{ ST 4 HX-0033900-00



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
LRI

1 1013100700 OEs E THREAD STAND ASM. 1
2 mmeeeeee- LRI SPOOL RETAINER (2)
3 eeeeeeees 24 SPOOL PIN (2)
e ki SPOOL REST CUSHION (2)
5 mmmeeee-- Lk fit SPOOL REST (2)
R W SCREW M6 L=16 (2)
7 - 2 s e THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2)
8 - R A SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1
9 eeeeeee- L SPOOL REST ARM (2)

10 e LA 1 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)

;== TR SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (N

12 2 sewewsays AT SCREW M5 L=14 (2)

13 2= ssdadaeas R NUT M5 (2)

14  eeeeeeeas REIE 2 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)

B = smwsemewe st THREAD GUIDE (2)

B raneeeaee P SPRING WASHER (2)

17 3=  ecceasse== e NUT M5 (2)

18 e i NUT M16X1.5 (1)

1§ = sesemsess 5 WASHER 17X30X2.6 (2)

_'| 8_



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44)
B RHLAE R




(b RS, L b DESCRIFTION HE J [ i

1 A0132002 TABLE fi i 1 100 (HRREG

2 WO SCHEW D=5, | L=a2 ] iy 4 SK-3515201-5E
3 = T-5TAND COMP, S B P 1 |4 0180535

i T 7T UPPER STAND ASML, REGHT R I [41-18152

g 2 e STAND ASML , RIGHT A e () 14118191

fi UPPER STAND ASWL , LEFT fedlhm |- (11 BRI01-210-AA0
7 STAND ASM. , LEFT FELRF (1 BRIDG-210-AA0
a8 @ FTETES STAND STDE SUPPORT BRI i1 1 11-58300

g =ETEE STAND SIDE SUPPORT SRR (1) 1 1-58409

1 = o e~ RUBMBER CAP LT Lk | 11-58607

11 NUT G (23 | TO-07402

12 UMPER STAND PLATE R (2} li1-58516

13 WASHER EXAGONAL BOLT i £12) SL-0E2091-5E
i | T F-STAND PEDAL ASM AL (1) 13817754

15 PEINAL SHAFT BRACKEY ol (1} 11159001

16 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD IR 01} BELE3-TT1-000
17 PEDAL BUSHING W Sl (23 DE113-555-B00
i 2 TETEE PEBAL ADJUSTING PLATE Pt (1) GIPF-D6IKRD0
¥  TE=ETuES PEDAL ASM. futia (1) GPF-D60800 A
o 020 T SCREW MG 1=12 HEIE= 12 2> SM-9061203-5E
21 WASHER 6. TX 131 il (23 WP-OET1016-5E
22 SPRING WASHER 6. 2% 1L4%1.2 AR Y (21 WE-O621210-KR
ny; =0 === SCHEW M8 1=20 BTN X 20 (2 SMS0R0SE
2 I WASHER 8. 7X 1B |, 6 3l (4)  WP-0ETI602-SE
- SPRING WASHER S.6x15% 1.4 A (23 WE-OEA1410-KR
. KUT M8 o (23 NM-6080721-5E
g ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP AT O TR (43 HE | 08-355-0A0)
2 WIT M2 2 (4 WM-6 12000 1-5E
o T T 7T WASHER M1z BEy (4) WP-1302501-SE
a0 o SPRIMG WASHER 12, 5%l A% P RN (4} WS- 125300 0-KN
- IRAWER ik 1 I11-5510%
S DRAWER SUPPORT e ¢ 3 : 111-55207

= J EAWER STOPPER filiiE 5 b I 38204555 1M1
34 WOOD SCHEW =0, 1 L=16 AR b SK-3311601-SE

....2 u...



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
EERMER

9. 10, 11 =




EY R Aty DESCRIPTION # 8 21 T Bt 5
I R CONTROL BOX BASE COVER, e I o
2 T CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER, i 2 5 I I
4 AE30041 STEP DRIVER et I
1 CONTROL. BOX. LEFT COVER. KR I
5 EEEE CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE HLB T B e I s
(] 40330043 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y LKl I T
7 Lty CONTROL BOX BACK COVER. K7 iR I )
H c CONTROL BOX RIGHT COVER. {3 i e I )

4 4033104400 CONTROL BOX ASM, GLERE R RE (3 L L e
10 1033104500 CONTROL BOX ASM R BEEL 1 (k) |

1 2R3 100400 CONTROL 0N ASM, H A BT OOl I E
12 4033003000 PEDAL SENSOR ASM P T A 1L (D I -
13 PEDAL INTERFACE BOARD RN I

14 SCREW EREl 3 .
15 e PEDAL SENSOR BASE BT S O I e
16 sl SCHREW EET 3 et
17 PEDAL LEVER it |

18 e SPRING R I e
14 ADE003 100 PEDAL SENSOR ASM SRR T A L1 O I T
0 330042 SYSTEM  BOARD EfEi I ks




PANEL COMPONENTS

13. OPERATION

P AE B




5 i M G, L b i DESCRIPTION # H i 6] s L)
I AOEIONZR00 OPERATION BOX A ASM. 8P T BT P O ) 1 e
2 PANEL PCR ASS™Y i B L B 1
1] ———- SCHEW M3%11 #ET waxio 1 SL-4031081-5C
g OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE 40 1 2 i =
5 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE HfEli S M 1
fi OPERATION PANEL SHEET He e b 1
N PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE e e e i ==
8 CABLE BAND Ll 1 EA-BRODBOI-00
4 SCHEW Wa%10 AT M3K10 1 SL-4031081-5C
w OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE VT AR e N -
11 F—r SCREW MAX16 WET MIXIG 1 SL-4041691-SC
12 W) SCREW D=3, 8 L=12 AHLE | SK-3082001-5E
13 A0EIO0EH00 OPERATION BOX A ASM. 0 10T B iR 1 =
11 40330030 SWITCH LT ] ——
15 ACCESSORTE PARTS A ASM. TEHHLPF 1
16 05035 OO0 SCREW A i 7
17 1133102000 CONNECTING ROD ASM B b 5 ===
I8 401530014 BOLT i 2 -
19 403513020 SUREW A 1
0 Wo1018 WASHER iy w e
21 101 28029 SPRING WASHER |, M8 PR AR, 2X15. 4X2 o
22 401516018 NUT M8 Hi A} wA 2
2 WO1018 BASHER, 8. 4X17, 4%1. 6 iy B ANIT ARLE 1 -
24 10311014 CORD STAPLE e B =
25 A051 1001 CABLE CLAMP ) ye 3 s
26 10311006 CABLE CLAWP kL §
a7 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE e LI 1
28 - PANEL PCE ASS'Y o L e e 1 =
24 —— OPERATION BOX REAR CASE s PE T LG i —=—
a0 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE H A T BT e !




14 . WIRING DLAGRAM

P 2 A

SO00SZHDABSE-HA
[Hg RriRd b

ZO00SEHDABSE-HO
Win i FmA

E000SZHDABSE-HO
Vi 3 S

000-0ER0-0B0NS
L Ed

Serri-Mdl
BRaLE

555
FHERFE

AS-YELLOYHLI
H¥ENEE

AS-BZG0HLI
H¥EATY

AGYEZLLOMLI
B HE B

AS-250H LI
Wi S

: L0Ean “
|| memns ,
1L aii09s |
“:.= BREE “
! I
— ra
i :.W BIOH ..M.u...w "
I |
_E.a S0za5 i
“ ¥ ROWEN "
T %_ _I& T ' " 4014
| o s m ﬂ | e Bl
1 TR gl #500 [ rrae ] LR0E | [ I
I I
| I
[ ~ i
T i
I I
4 b i
I [ ]
: 1£005 {
: BN A .
1 i
| i
i ki F L E dt - ] —r—F
! M pekad ﬂ FRomg kel e Ew
20295 I " = "= [~ '
WEHNEUDEWE] 0 1 XHEF
1 i
mw i i
[ i) FFe) “ _".
_ X *
| = |
- | e ——————
I i |
I ) |1
| 1
4 " i
I .._.-ME m I “
ES0Z0 | EX I
: x-zoi0z-a 1 | X-v¥102-d
i T I o
N e i - s e e i S e - - - d lesssssssse ==

AIZEOV

o






I3 Fi -, e e DESCRIPTION Ed i fit i

| RN 3 [ HEAD-COVER P I B9 18-232-000
e ACCESSORIE BAG 1 45 1 229-33500

8 oo SAFETY PLATE ASM Bdr L ! 400-06484

f 40312127 SAFETY PLATE BASE [ a L s s g i AK-31987

& 090 1066 SAFETY PLATE - in B31 20372000
i 403511051 SCREW M4 L=6 T 2 SM-J40A55-5P
T 403511027 SCREW LioHY! [L}] SM-2(40855-5P
B 10425002 WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 i (2 WRr-O450801-51
10 40328039 SPRING WASHER 6.1X122X1.5 MPIEY 4 WE-06 1K N
11 40322032 BED-HINGE-RLBBER FRIR B s 2 4016195

13 11411029 GREA SE-B-TUBE i dlif 1 AN 1 3640

14 MW (0T NLT M6 | b MM-AOG000 -5
15 40128013 WASHER 15 4 WP-065 ] Bd6-50
16 403510010 BOLT M6 L=60 wh 4 SM-GO66002-TN
17 40301002 HEAD SUPPORT BAR Pl M 1 14100204

14 0131038 QILER ( CONTAINING) i 1 H9121-220-0A0
1% ETRTRTIIN] OIL CAN [ e I B9 121012000
20 40311000 OIL MANAGEMENT il I BRI02-205-000
21 403530015 WOOD SCREW D=3.0 L=16 A 4 SK-3311601-5E
a2 1312 SUREW DRIVER, IARGE A ) 1 329- 1301k

o3 (31003 SCREW DRIVER. MIDDLE o ) I 229-33105

24 10130004 SCREW DRIVER. SMALL Al ] I 229-33204

5 40931025 WRENCH (9X103 T I B9 ] 1300 2000
25 LRSI HEXAGONAL WRENGH . SMALL Aot F 1 PO 40272000
27 0131047 HEXAGONAL WRENGH . LARGE 4 /AMmET ! BU141-372-000
a8 30031012 HEXAGONAL SRANNER ST I G T-02906000
25 40017001 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 PLETDPxS 216 4 MDP-50013 1402
a0 SR NEEDLE DPXIT#21-2 HLETDPRIT 221 4 MDP-1T0R2102
ki MEEDLE DPX5# 11-2 PLEtDPsE =11 4 MDP-S001 102
42 40322033 FRAME-SUPPORT-RUBRER s 2 400-16194

33 407 15004 BORBIN Hi 3 138-12102

34 A0F510010 BOLT M6 L=6i 13 1 SM-OINGONZ-TN
a5 NOTT NUT Ma o 1 NM-606KN 1-5C
K13 40128013 WASHER i1 1 WP-0A51646-5C
42 40312001 BED HINGE PR 2 BI111-210-D00
11 10322008 HINGE RUBRBER o T A 2 BI15-210-D00
I 20141037 OILER ( CONTAINING) il e |

45 40312320 SUFPORT  PLATE YR 7

9=



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903B(1)

JK-T1903B & il {11




L W Zafs DESCRIFTION 5l At il

i 1053800200 TIREAD TAKE UP I COAIPL, WL RS i 40006823

2 s THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM LTSI 1) A0~ (6424

3 40238003 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER 1REEH () 400~ (6425

i A0 3008 THREAD PASS BUSH LT (0 1908 507 D00
: 10424005 BEARING S (2)  Sh-1080022-00
fi 10324006 BEARING filk (1) SH- 104001 6-00
7 S MNEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM.  §FHHEHELT {n A0-06534

B 10405011 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD P EFIET {1 A-065I5

| 10324007 BEARING itk 51} SH- 10800 23-00
10 (0303014 MEEDLE BAR CRANK RODMETAL i {1} 22881006

i1 40305012 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK ETF I () 40006522

12 40504004 MEEDLE ROD CRANK Bl 1} A00- (6926

13 403530011 LEFT SCREW ] (1) B1o03-552-000
14 10313004 THREAD GLUIDE = it | 100-06525

15 40517001 MEEDLE DPXIT # 14 HLEFDPx 17214 1 MIP- 17001400
I SR SCREW i 1 SH-H06 L B02- 1T
17 AD504005 CONNECTING ARM it bt 1 100-11649

18 1050001 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER DAN i 5 I B2614-372-000
1% 0538001 HOOK SHAFT WASHER L33 I BIBR3-512-00F
0 HESZ0001 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=127 BRI i SI-079127 1-5P
2 A0a12004 WIPER-CONKECTING-PLATE iR i | 0006437

a2 4051201600 WIFER ASM FEHALE I A00-33047

23 405511007 SCREW332-56 L=2.8 B 332-56 1L=08 2 SS-Hie0310-51
H 40527004 WIPER THREAD CATCH SPRING Vet om g 1 400~ (¥RED

25 A03THO0 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASML, C MM 1 141-03352

26 40118501 SHUTTLE HE 1 A00-D45R0

27 1051 500300 WEEDLE PLATE ASM., M iz 1 AD0-(6T25

- MEEDLE PLATE ASM.. K L | 100-06T26

29 40315013 NEEDLE PLATE i 4] 4008721

a0 10513001 GUIDE Cldn. () MAZ— | 5801 000
mn  =mee=- GLIE it (1) MAZ- 15601000
3z 4000 |02 FIXING KNIFE &3 I h () R2424-2R0-000
13 400194001 MOVING KNIFE ASM. L (n R242]-2R0-0A0
ke SOTRE03 MOVING KENIFE LINK § TR {1 B2418-280-000
35 40103009 THREAD CUTTER LEVER RING § )i [§}] 124 16-2R0-000
36 40011202000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. SM §& 150 LT {n B2415-2R0-0A0
a7 4001202200 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. LA & )50 80 i B4 1 4-2R0-040
3% ANFRI0004 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT  Ujaf i ireE i () 241 7-260-000
449 401517006 SCREW 332-36 L=2.2 RO SR {2) S5-1060210-T1
10 4018207 HINGE SCREW D=5 H=0.9 i D=5.0 H=09 {1} S[H-050009 1 -TP
il 401501021 SCREW 11/64-40 L=T HIT1T 6440, L=7 (A} S5-7110740-TP
42 40152(6M08 SCHEW 11/6440 L=4.0 Y17 red-4n. {1 441 10430-TP
43 40511020 SCREW /6440 L=3.5 ] {9) SS5-T0R04 1 0-5P
" 40128009 MOVING KNIFE WASHER A I (n R2423-2R0-00A
45 T B0 MOVING KNIFE WASHERB oA (1} B2423-2R0-001
= MOVING KNIFE WASHER C L (1) B2423-2R0-00C
= @ mss=s MOVING KNIFE WASHER [ S () 2423~ 2R0-000
18 Tt S MOVING KNIFE WASHER E S A [41] R2423-2R0-00F
45 400 28005 WASHER LA {1 WP-0M50848-5P
a0 R EIRTOE SCREW PRAR. k) 1 SH-ROI0500-5%
Bl 40108011 RETAINING RING 4.7 = | RC-CMT061 1-K1°
52 403520016 HINGE SCREW D=635 H=1.1 il | SO-0640216-TP
51 403517002 SCREW M4 L=6 R A 4 SM-1040650-TP
54 10510001 COUNTER-WEIGHT-B EFFFitib 1 10010429

- 29—



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR JK-T1903B(2)

JK-T1903B% A ¥ ff2




L b, S b DESCRIPTION EA Ak 2B

1 40504002 CLOTH FEED PLATE S gl TR R R i | 141-15106

2 40512017 CHOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B RE TR 1 A00-0655

] 40527015 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING Lk 1 L41-48407

qy 0202000 FESRETES VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANTSM ASM. 37 B P | 141-45858

E 222 ===ET MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM ARBUHL 1 141-45650

i 40512005 PICK-UP INSTALING BASE IR THiED (1) 4 1-46104

7 40512004 PICK-UP FOOTINSTALING DBASE JIBOYE THEA (1) L4 1-46203

] 10505003 PLCE-UP FOOTINSTALING BASE e (1} 14 1-46302

] A0501004 BUTTON CLAMP® SLIDE RV (1] B2552-372-000
10 40527010 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING o (1} MAZ- 155 L3000
11 A0512006 SUPPORT PLATE {1 {1} MAZ- 155 14000
12 10506002 SLIDE BLOCK i (1) MAZ-1 5586000
13 405530001 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT i () 1 :36-A0801

L] A0S12010 PRESSER PLATE R (i L1-a6401
R MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., R £ 4Lk £0 £% (1) 141 -49058

16 A0G16001 WIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER R {7 B (i) WAZ- 15507000
17 40527002 SPRING, RIGHT I 98 Bt {1 MAZ- 15509000
1% 405511003 SCREW 9/64-40 L3, 6 AT (1) S5-TH0410-5P
1% A05 16002 FLATE L.R 4 Ha i by (n 141 -4%004

20 201517001 SCREW 3/32-56 =3 i1 () S5-2060310-5P
. WIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM, L ST A O (n [41-19157

2 40516003 WIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ,L I B (1) MAZ- 1 SEOR000
23 40527003 SPRING, LEFT T {1} MAZ- 15510000
2 10551 1003 SCHEW &/64-40 L=%. 5 it 45 S5-T0A4 10-51
25 10516004 PLATE L.L ’..HE.HE_ {1 141-49108

26 201517001 SUHEW 11/32-56 L=4 il () S5-2060310-5F
7! == EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM, R £ 4 e 8 440 (1) WAZ- 1 5R07T0RR
8 EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASW , R e [} MAZ- 1 58070AL
29 SPRING, BLGHT i W B (n MAZ -1 5309000
a0 S SCHEW &/64-40 L=3.5 gH (1) S5 T4 10-5P
K| S EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM, L S R () WAZ-1580R0AR
. EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L e IR () MAZ- 1 5R0R0AR
<= L SPRING, LEFT M () MAZ- 15810000
;7 SCHER 9/64-40 L=2.5 i 1) S5-T0604 10-5P
15 40527016 FINGER GUARD il (1) D31 A0-MIY-CD0
a6 A0526001 INSTALLING SHAFT AR (1) 141-11402

i 091000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER WWEF () B2a48-2T2-000
k] 409530003 CLAMP SCHEW A PraraRiTA ) B2EA9-1T72-000
k1 405520006 NUT s (1) R2553-272-000
40 405520007 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN il {2) R2560-372-000
41 405520003 HINGE SCREW [e6, 35 He3, 9 e 2) S0-0640391-TP
42 A0G5I0002 HINGE SCHEW D=5, 5 H=l.8® il [§] Sh-D550181-5P
43 403520004 HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 LR 4 Sh-055030] -5
“ 409512001 SCHEW 3/16-132 1=12.5 il {2} S5-U621413-5P
15 405512001 SCHEW 11/64-40 1=4 il (2) S5-01 10460-CP
16 H015 16002 NIT LA/64-28 & 0p () NE-6130010-50
a7 HO3006 E-RING T I 2) RE-~0T00000-KO
AR Wolon3 WASHER 5X%10, 5X1 i (2) WP-0301016-50
49 HS007 SNAP RING, FOR CONKECTING ROD =] ) D254E-232-D00
50 40515004 PRESSLRE PLATE IEHE 1 MAZ- 15502000
6l 40515005 PRESSURE PLATE IEFHE | MAZ- 15602000
52 105512003 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5,. 3 i 1 S50 10543-CP
53 Wilon3 WASHER 5X10. 5X] i1 1 WP-0501 01650
a4 405516040 THREAD TENSION NUT iy 2 B3125-012-000
5 A0503002 SLEEVE SigE 1 N2527-232-D00
a6 405530004 ADJUSTING SHAFT RV T 1 141 46506

57 40527005 PRESSLRE SPRING L i 1 38=12003

58 405123007 ACCEPT PLATE. UPPER e | 13811906

54 AD3S 13001 SCREW il 2 SM-S0M0R55-58
B0 40512008 MOV [5G PLATE 41T A I MAZ- 15516000
il 105512002 SCHEW 16/64-28 1L=11 AT 2 S5-3151 120-CP
(i3 40128014 WASHER 6. XI5, 2X2. 5 isF 2 WP-0612516-5D
65 105515001 SCHER 9/64-40 L=3.5 i 2

31 -



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JK-T1903B

JK-T1903BRfH AR

_32_



] o P b DESCRIPTION E1d A FEEs
1 NEEDLEDPs5814-2 Fliknpxs=14-2 4 MOP-30081 402
N NEEDLEDPsS816-2 FLiknPxam16-2 4 MOP-S0001 602
- NEEDLEDPx 1 7R21-2 ULykoPs1TE21-2 i MOP-1TORZ 102
1 40517001 NEEDLEDP: 172142 ILEFOP ) TRI4-2 4 MOP= 17081402
11 0] 1001 00 BUTTON TRAY ASM F§i i | TR-48458
12 005941 BUTTON THAY BASE SFR T i B i A00-33625
13 S1000H SCHEN MG 1=12 BATWEX 12 1 S0 | 202-TP
14 SOA0045 WOODSCREW D=4, 1 Lop2 AN 2 SK-3412001-5E
s 0 me- == BUTTON HISING BAR ASM VLT I 141-46757
16 Wil o2 WASHER 3. TXRXD. 3 I [l 3. TXEND, 3 {2) WP-0370216-5D
17 40551 1008 SCHEW 3/16-32 L=6.5 ] 3/16-32 L=6.5 (1 S5-B00R13-TP
15 40512020 INSTALLING BASE (7% 1. ) 141-16807
19 40527017 BUTTON RISING BAR AR (1 141-46708
20 US04 SCREW 1/8=-44 L=2.9 EAT1/8=44 L= 8 ) E5-H0R0A0-57
21 401268021 WASHER . TNAX0, 3 i, TXRND, 3 (7 WP-03T0 1650

o e



23. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JK-T190413 AND 19068
JK-T1904B 0 JK-T1906B E /a0 {2

_3 4_




IE¥ iR SRR DESCEIPTION EN TRt [6] 228
| A0 13001 SCREWMA = 6 M =6 | A-067 11
2 W2 WASHER SPRING R 2 SH-BOS05492-TP
3 42316001 WORK CLAMP FOOT . LEFT A T g g L WP-D450801-5P
1 12316002 WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT £ilk e I [D-D022300-00
5 12316003 WORK CLAMP FOOT Hi gt | Fidich
fi 12415002 FEED PLATE FE ST 1 100-40256
T 117515003 SCREW Max 2 W=z 1 A00-06712
a 4231202] AUXTLIARY PLATE T I SO-0R00A2T-TP
9 42312020 AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET E LT 1 A00- 10525
10 1722010 AUXTLIARY PLATE CUSHION 1L i e I NM-BOS0001-SP
11 T CONNECTING BAR [ I AMI-06717
12 05004 SCREW M5 15 WATHE > 14 1 AM-06T 16
13 wolol WASHER g 1 SM-ROG0812-TP
B W21 WASHER SPRING PR A I SH-BOA0E0Z-TP
15 40316034 FORK CLAMP FOOT . LEFT Aok e I ==
16 0316033 WORK CLAMP FOOT . RIGHT 17 He g g I B
17 A09s 14002 AL JUSTING SCREW el I e
I8 40316031 WORK CLAMP FOOT e g 1 =TE
149 41315022 FEED PLATE 5 LN 1 T
20 40315023 FEED PLATE i i 1 -




24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR 1903BSK

1903BSK % F

#

i




iz TR AT DESCRIPTION 4 ik BT
1 405511008 SCREW BT 3
2 40928005 WASHER Hp 5
3 40512201 AUXILIARY PLATE B T
4 40512212 ADJUST THE WRENCH INSTALLATION PLATE TR 2R 1

5 40516202 THE LEFT FOOT JEFE T
6 40516201 THE RIGHT FOOT R .
7 40501202 THE NATLCATCHER CONNECTOR AT ke sk 1
8 405511202 SCREW 3/16-32 1=6.5 12413/16-32 1=6. 5 R
10 403511010 SCREW kT T
| SCREW WRAT |
12 40912003 TOGGLE CLAMP STOP LEVER LA E ST T
13 40501004 BUTTON CONTROL BOARD TR R [
14-16 413530007 POSITIONING SCREW ERTIRAT 4
15 40512010 MOUNTING PLATE e T
17 40527016 HAND MACHINE EAEE) .
18 4051601300 TOGGLE CLAMP COMPONENT AT T
19 405511201 SCREW AT 0
20 40527008 THE LEFT PRESSURE SPRING PLATE Jr R RHR 1 e
21 405530004 ADJUST THE STUD R 0o
22 SCREW WRAT 2
23 40516002 THE LEFT PRESSURE PLATE JEIEEMR T
24 40516202 THE LEFT FOOT SR T
25 405520007 BOLT TS R
26 40527009 THE RIGHT PRESSURE SPRING PLATE A FE SR N —
27 40516004 THE RIGHT PRESSURE PLATE 1 FE MR T
28 40516202 THE RIGHT FOOT HIER T
29 409520003 SCREW BT 1 B2549-372-000
30 405511201 SCREW kT .
31 40528201 WASHER Hp .
32 405520006 NUT 2R} 1

33 40512203 ADJUST THE EXTENDED BOARD YA I KAR |
34 40501004 ADJUST BOARD IR T
35 405520001 HINGE SCREW BT .
6 0 SCREW AT 0
37 403513003 FEED PLATE SCREW M6X 10 BRI IZETME X 10 T
38 40128013 THE GASKET ) .
39 40515201 FEED PLATE SERHR .
40 00— LEFT TO GRASP ARM COMPONENTS ZEAE 4L 1
41 RIGHT TO GRASP ARM COMPONENTS FAE AL )
42 40326023 LOCATING PIN SR R
43 40301201 SUPPLY FRAME ey S
44 40338004 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER PR T S
45 40303028 THE THREAD TAKE-UP PRE AT L e

— 37—



